Re	quester's Name			-	
M: (PLEASE PRINT)	PHONE ()	4 4 4 			
		. , 7			
i n n i tur	· .				
× X					

..- - -

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

.

	8000034837585 -12/01/0001091004
1(Corporation Name)	(Document #) ******78.75 *****78.75
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4	(Document #)
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other Examiner's Initials

-

÷

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF XPANSION, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being over the age of eighteen years, in order to form a corporation pursuant to the provision of the Corporate Code, hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation", is **XPANSION, INC.**

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office will be located at 9223 Spyglass Court, Tampa, Florida 33615.

ARTILCE III: SHARES

This corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTILCE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 9223 Spyglass Court, Tampa, Florida 33615; and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is Wade M. Cole Jr.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Wade M. Cole Jr.

ء ۽

9223 Spyglass Court Tampa, Florida 33615

8 ECRETARY OF STA DEC 1 m AH Ģ

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation initially shall have two (2) directors. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-laws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial directors of this Corporation are:

Wade M. Cole Jr.	9223 Spyglass Court Tampa, Florida 33615
Karen K. Clark	13131 N 19 th Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612

ARTICLE VII: INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer of director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE VIII: BY-LAWS

The Board of Directors shall adopt the initial By-laws. The power to alter, amend, or to repeal the By-laws or adopt new Bylaws is vested in the Board of Directors, subject to repeal or change by action of the shareholders.

ARTICLE IX: AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserve the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

The undersigned incorporate has executed this Article of Incorporation this 28th day of November 2000.

Wade M. Cole/Jr. Incorporate

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTREED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the corporation is: **XPANSION, INC.**

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Wade M. Cole Jr. 9223 Spyglass Court Tampa, Florida 33615

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Wade M/ Cole Jr.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

FILED 00 DEC -1 M 9: 4 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA